

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5526 OF 2023**

Digitally  
signed by  
VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2023.10.18  
10:33:22  
+0530

Rohan Rajiv Kadam & Ors.

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

Sandhya Vijay Kadam & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Raut for the petitioners.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 17, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 28<sup>th</sup> November 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**