

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5526 OF 2023**

Rohan Rajiv Kadam and OrsPetitioners

Vs.

Sandhya Vijay Kadam and orsRespondents

Mr. Chaitanya Nikte a/w Mr. Vishal Tiwari i/b Mr. Bhushan Raut for
the petitioners

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 1st JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance, four weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents, failing which the petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.
3. List the petition on 25th August 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.07.02
10:17:58
+0530